their duties and responsibilities, are required to hold a valid 225 

Mississippi Commercial Driver's License. 226 

SECTION 12.  The Mississippi Department of Wildlife, 227 

Fisheries and Parks is authorized to provide financial support of 228 

One Hundred Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($175,000.00) and to 229 

enter into an agreement with the Mississippi Cooperative Extension 230 

Service for a project specialist and related supportive cost. 231 

SECTION 13.  The department is authorized to spend up to 232 

sixty percent (60%) of revenue in the State Park Timber Endowment 233

[...]

Dollars ($400,000.00) is allocated for the detection and 245 

prevention of Chronic Wasting Disease in deer populations across 246 

the state. 247 

SECTION 16.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1, it is 248 

the intention of the Legislature that Seventy-five Thousand 249 

Dollars ($75,000.00) is allocated for LeFleur’s Bluff State Park 250 

for playground security expenses. 251 

SECTION 17.  Of the funds appropriated herein, Two Hundred 252 

Thousand Dollars ($200,000.00) may be provided to fund the Youth 253 

Participation Initiative for the purpose of educating children in 254 

the areas of hunting, fishing, conservation, and safety. 255 

SECTION 18.  It is the intention of the Legislature that no 256 

more than One Million Three Hundred Thousand Dollars 257 

($1,300,000.00) be expended from the Motor Vehicle Fund for the 258 

purchase of any type of motor vehicle. 259 

SECTION 19.  The executive director of the Department of 260 

Wildlife, Fisheries and Parks is authorized to enter into an 261 

agreement with any public or private entities to manage any park 262

[...]

damage insurance on its motor vehicles, boats, trailers, real 283 

property improvements, buildings, furnishings, and such other 284 

assets as may be appropriate or practical, and/or as required by a 285 

granting entity. 286 

SECTION 23.  Of the funds appropriated under the provisions 287 

of Section 2, One Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 288 

($1,750,000.00) shall be designated for the purpose of defraying 289 

the operational expenses of Special Projects.  None of these funds 290 

shall be used for "Personal Services." 291 

SECTION 24.  It is the intention of the Legislature that the 292 

Department of Wildlife, Fisheries and Parks shall have the 293